Municipality
(Alpha Order)
Abbotsford
Algoma
Allouez
Altoona
Amery
Antigo
Appleton
Arcadia
Ashland
Ashwaubenon
Baldwin
Baraboo
Barron
Bayside
Beaver Dam
Belgium
Belleville
Bellevue
Beloit

Berlin

Black River Falls
Bloomer
Boscobel
Brillion
Brodhead
Brookfield
Brown Deer
Burlington
Caledonia
Campbellsport
Cedar Grove
Cedarburg
Chetek
Chilton
Chippewa Falls
Clinton
Clintonville
Marshall
Marshfield
Mauston

Municipal Spending and Debt Comparisons - MunicipalFacts 12

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.

2,310
3,167
13,975
6,706
2,902
8,234
72,623
2,925
8,216
16,963
3,957
12,048
3,423
4,389
16,214
2,245
2,385
14,570
36,966
5,524
3,622
3,539
3,231
3,148
3,293
37,920
11,999
10,464
24,705
2,016
2,113
11,412
2,221
3,933
13,661
2,154
4,559
3,862
19,118
4,423

Oper.
(Col. 1)
679
1,049
629
552
943
919
866
704
1,374
896
668
1,072
873
1,148
859
357
1,331
333
1,015
895
1,038
670
1,170
957
828
948
1,003
749
622
763
512
773
849
587
830
670
949

1,167
994

Police
(Col. 2)
150
194
58
195
278
201
216
156
225
248
184
279
175
517
225
3
217
60
307
208
170
198
152
237
200
234
316
271
155
120
13
263
252
156
224
233
309
199
245
189

Debt
(Col. 3)
1,843
2,145
1,453
1,157
1,516
1,848
560
1,559
1,912
649
1,106
2,050
1,410
2,273
1,542
2,444
3,590
1,125
1,458
737
2,115
1,082
478
2,346
1,416
1,354
1,970
2,179
948
1,791
1,156
583
1,470
1,288
1,299
1,852
1,053
1,479
1,442
1,441

(Alpha Order)
Columbus
Combined Locks
Cottage Grove
Cross Plains
Cuba City
Cudahy
Cumberland
Darlington
De Pere
Deerfield
DeForest
Delafield
Delavan
Denmark
Dodgeville
Dousman
East Troy
Eau Claire
Edgerton
Elkhorn
Ellsworth
Elm Grove
Evansville
Fennimore
Fitchburg
Fond du Lac
Fort Atkinson
Fox Point
Franklin
Fredonia
Genoa City
Germantown
Glendale
Grafton
Green Bay
Greendale
Greenfield
Oshkosh
Paddock Lake
Pardeeville

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.  Oper.
(Col. 1)

4,991 893
3,328 526
6,192 634
3,538 647
2,086 647
18,267 1,001
2,170 940
2,451 802
23,300 886
2,319 956
8,936 1,067
7,085 968
8,463 742
2,123 434
4,693 785
2,302 494
4,281 594
65,883 862
5,461 681
10,084 578
3,284 655
5,934 1,356
5,012 719
2,497 656
25,260 661
43,021 841
12,368 686
6,701 1,072
35,451 716
2,160 436
3,042 565
19,749 664
12,872 1,181
11,459 795
104,057 947
14,046 788
36,720 729
66,083 750
2,992 570
2,115 481

Police
(Col. 2)
231
158
204
137
173
296
218
180
167
83
223
287
269
79
176
136
194
199
188
169
178
423
179
152
222
209
192
344
202
49
152
227
515
273
225
300
224
167
87
162

Debt
(Col. 3)
2,183
1,953
2,563
2,380
200
2,339
2,512
1,269
1,199
2,269
3,148
2,958
2,679
1,274
1,222
1
1,712
1,358
1,569
1,972
1,032
2,142
1,589
1,141
1,001
1,748
1,462
1,994
1,125
570
1,967
1,570
3,114
3,676
1,456
1

795
1,997
1,610
123

(Alpha Order)
Hales Corners
Hartford
Hartland
Hayward
Hobart
Holmen
Horicon
Hortonville
Howard
Howards Grove
Hudson
Jackson
Janesville
Jefferson
Johnson Creek
Juneau
Kaukauna
Kenosha
Kewaskum
Kewaunee
Kiel
Kimberly
Kohler
Kronenwetter
La Crosse
Ladysmith
Lake Delton
Lake Geneva
Lake Hallie
Lake Mills
Lancaster
Little Chute
Lodi

Lomira
Luxemburg
Manitowoc
Marinette
Spooner
Stanley
Stevens Point

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.

7,692
14,223
9,110
2,318
6,182
9,005
3,655
2,711
17,399
3,188
12,719
6,753
63,575
7,973
2,738
2,814
15,462
99,218
4,004
2,952
3,738
6,468
2,120
7,210
51,320
3414
2,914
7,651
6,448
5,708
3,868
10,449
3,050
2,430
2,515
33,736
10,968
2,682
3,608
26,717

Oper.
(Col. 1)
895
739
682
824
373
348
869
560
402
258
634
605
818
769
846
702
907
833
648
924
619
603
1,386
444
1,160
1,005
3,957
1,196
325
795
710
766
676
540
345
1,019
953
881
476
865

Police
(Col. 2)
287
252
242
314
81
98
242
147
81
4
216
190
196
204
126
150
181
259
192
215
215
174
367
101
234
296
600
400
103
175
170
270
162
130
73
230
257
227
103
212

Debt
(Col. 3)
1,076
1,486
1,536
1,584
802
501
1,076
1,041
202

0

694
2,757
1,210
869
2,929
1,201
2,612
1,499
2,478
169
1,196
1,095
1,458
3,121
2,536
2,227
6,445
664
426
1,733
1,625
1,200
1,213
2,725
1,028
2,252
748
622
473
846



Municipality
(Alpha Order)
Mayville
McFarland
Medford
Menasha
Menomonee Falls
Menomonie
Mequon
Merrill
Merton
Middleton
Milton
Mineral Point
Mondovi
Monona
Monroe
Mosinee
Mount Horeb
Mount Pleasant
Mukwonago
Muskego
Neenah
Neillsville
Nekoosa

New Berlin
New Glarus
New Holstein
New Lisbon
New London
New Richmond
North Fond du Lac
North Hudson
North Prairie
Oak Creek
Oconomowoc
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Omro
Onalaska
Oostburg
Oregon
Osceola

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.

5,154
7,808
4,326
17,353
35,626
16,264
23,132
9,661
3,346
17,442
5,546
2,487
2,777
7,533
10,827
3,988
7,009
26,197
7,355
24,135
25,501
2,463
2,580
39,584
2,172
3,236
2,554
7,295
8,375
5,014
3,768
2,141
34,451
15,759
4,513
2,891
3,517
17,736
2,887
9,231
2,568

Oper.
(Col. 1)

623
753
789
943
798
783
655
1,205
309
1,027
627
702
562
896
873
587
674
801
888
596
911
911
1,182
702
799
818
813
829
763
827
426
530
897
786

Police
(Col. 2)

182
198
201
235
225
237
224
239

46
265
187
200
125
264
284
182
168
185
289
201
230
221
240
258
171
206
155
258
216
269
138

85
284
191
155
190
185
144

18
189
222

Debt
(Col. 3)
1,263
1,643
1,172
2,501
2,274
1,232
1,321
949
811
3,512
1,994
837
1,462
4,344
1,222
1,080
1,921
1,899
4,401
919
1,831
865
919
969
3,037
1,912
1,071
615
2,775
1,140
614
473
459
1,328
1,019
1,095
871
1,867
3,007
1,595
1,765

(Alpha Order)
Park Falls
Peshtigo
Pewaukee (c)
Pewaukee (v)
Platteville
Pleasant Prairie
Plover
Plymouth

Port Washington
Portage
Poynette

Prairie du Chien
Prairie du Sac
Prescott

Pulaski

Racine
Redgranite
Reedsburg
Rhinelander
Rice Lake
Richland Center
Ripon

River Falls
Rochester
Rothschild
Saint Croix Falls
Saint Francis
Sauk City
Saukville
Schofield
Seymour
Shawano
Sheboygan
Sheboygan Falls
Sherwood
Shorewood
Silver Lake
Slinger
Somerset

South Milwaukee

Sparta

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.

2,462
3,502
13,195
8,166
11,224
19,719
12,123
8,445
11,250
10,324
2,528
5911
3,972
4,258
3,539
78,860
2,149
9,200
7,798
8,438
5,184
7,733
15,000
3,682
5,269
2,133
9,365
3,410
4,451
2,169
3,451
9,305
49,288
7,775
2,713
13,162
2,411
5,068
2,635
21,156
9,522

Oper.
(Col. 1)
1,064
626
884
730
680
613
544
828
873
812
656
763
641
587
610
1,204
294
852
1,190
1,108
889
789
580
304
1,019
874
990
639
789
821
744
746
892
544
426
884
500
668
798
792
616

Police
(Col. 2)
320
163
173
261
196
159
176
200
249
248
193
231
159
187
185
388
96
240
244
276
208
226
170
28
216
266
343
168
304
262
217
231
237
189
8
276
184
222
275
231
173

Debt
(Col. 3)
1,586
255
659
1,440
1,329
6,044
2,044
1,748
2,190
802
1,657
1,815
2,016
2,365
382
1,362
234
1,991
1,275
1,529
384
1,326
900
231
1,181
2,658
0
1,995
3,353
885
1,032
1,615
1,069
868
1,298
1,759
68
1,574
1,849
1,035
1,272

(Alpha Order)
Stoughton
Sturgeon Bay
Sturtevant
Suamico

Sun Prairie
Superior
Sussex
Thiensville
Tomah
Tomahawk
Twin Lakes
Two Rivers
Union Grove
Verona
Viroqua
Wales
Walworth
Washburn
Waterford
Waterloo
Watertown
Waukesha
‘Waunakee
Waupaca
Waupun
Wausau
Wautoma
Wauwatosa
West Allis
West Bend
West Milwaukee
West Salem
Westby
Weston
Whitefish Bay
‘Whitewater
Williams Bay
Winneconne
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Rapids
Wrightstown

State Total

Per Capita Spending (2010)

Pop.

12,611
9,144
6,970

11,346

29,364

27,244

10,518
3,235
9,093
3,397
5,989

11,712
4,915

10,619
4,362
2,549
2,816
2,117
5,368
3,333

23,861

70,718

12,097
6,069

11,340

39,106
2,218

46,396

60,411

31,078
4,206
4,799
2,200

14,868

14,110

14,390
2,564
2,383
2,678

18,367
2,827

2,916,651

Oper.
(Col. 1)
732
915
627
305
744
912
499
801
864
841
677
993
546
798
999
427
685
1,453
585
847
711
808
649
933
552
951
749
1,139
1,125
766
1,352
435
854
857
750
642
965
832
2,209
1,264
499

838

Police
(Col. 2)
194
241
151
82
239
255
130
259
242
215
291
240
89
202
209
0
242
196
100
241
157
207
149
233
193
219
223
321
326
239
620
112
119
146
202
214
339
193
643
239
91

226

Debt
(Col. 3)
1,626
1,292
3,157
2,119
2,024
1,024
2,580
0
2,122
2,094
745
1,550
2,457
2,818
1,273
1,118
753
1,629
807
1,634
1,855
1,659
2,786
2,622
537
1,272
1,528
882
1,313
2,692
1,650
0

763
1,398
2,363
1,418
1,221
2,317
2,573
828
1,471

1,533



