

Municipal Spending and Debt Comparisons - *MunicipalFacts* 12

Municipality (Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)				(Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)				(Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)			
	Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 2)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)		Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 2)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)		Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 1)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)
Abbotsford	2,310	679	150	1,843	Columbus	4,991	893	231	2,183	Hales Corners	7,692	895	287	1,076
Algoma	3,167	1,049	194	2,145	Combined Locks	3,328	526	158	1,953	Hartford	14,223	739	252	1,486
Allouez	13,975	629	58	1,453	Cottage Grove	6,192	634	204	2,563	Hartland	9,110	682	242	1,536
Altoona	6,706	552	195	1,157	Cross Plains	3,538	647	137	2,380	Hayward	2,318	824	314	1,584
Amery	2,902	943	278	1,516	Cuba City	2,086	647	173	200	Hobart	6,182	373	81	802
Antigo	8,234	919	201	1,848	Cudahy	18,267	1,001	296	2,339	Holmen	9,005	348	98	501
Appleton	72,623	866	216	560	Cumberland	2,170	940	218	2,512	Horicon	3,655	869	242	1,076
Arcadia	2,925	704	156	1,559	Darlington	2,451	802	180	1,269	Hortonville	2,711	560	147	1,041
Ashland	8,216	1,374	225	1,912	De Pere	23,800	886	167	1,199	Howard	17,399	402	81	202
Ashwaubenon	16,963	896	248	649	Deerfield	2,319	956	83	2,269	Howards Grove	3,188	258	4	0
Baldwin	3,957	668	184	1,106	DeForest	8,936	1,067	223	3,148	Hudson	12,719	634	216	694
Baraboo	12,048	1,072	279	2,050	Delafield	7,085	968	287	2,958	Jackson	6,753	605	190	2,757
Barron	3,423	873	175	1,410	Delavan	8,463	742	269	2,679	Janesville	63,575	818	196	1,210
Bayside	4,389	1,148	517	2,273	Denmark	2,123	434	79	1,274	Jefferson	7,973	769	204	869
Beaver Dam	16,214	859	225	1,542	Dodgeville	4,693	785	176	1,222	Johnson Creek	2,738	846	126	2,929
Belgium	2,245	357	3	2,444	Dousman	2,302	494	136	1	Juneau	2,814	702	150	1,201
Belleville	2,385	1,331	217	3,590	East Troy	4,281	594	194	1,712	Kaukauna	15,462	907	181	2,612
Bellevue	14,570	333	60	1,125	Eau Claire	65,883	862	199	1,358	Kenosha	99,218	833	259	1,499
Beloit	36,966	1,015	307	1,458	Edgerton	5,461	681	188	1,569	Kewaskum	4,004	648	192	2,478
Berlin	5,524	895	208	737	Elkhorn	10,084	578	169	1,972	Kewaunee	2,952	924	215	169
Black River Falls	3,622	1,038	170	2,115	Ellsworth	3,284	655	178	1,032	Kiel	3,738	619	215	1,196
Bloomer	3,539	670	198	1,082	Elm Grove	5,934	1,356	423	2,142	Kimberly	6,468	603	174	1,095
Boscobel	3,231	1,170	152	478	Evansville	5,012	719	179	1,589	Kohler	2,120	1,386	367	1,458
Brillion	3,148	957	237	2,346	Fennimore	2,497	656	152	1,141	Kronenwetter	7,210	444	101	3,121
Brodhead	3,293	828	200	1,416	Fitchburg	25,260	661	222	1,001	La Crosse	51,320	1,160	234	2,536
Brookfield	37,920	948	234	1,354	Fond du Lac	43,021	841	209	1,748	Ladysmith	3,414	1,005	296	2,227
Brown Deer	11,999	1,003	316	1,970	Fort Atkinson	12,368	686	192	1,462	Lake Delton	2,914	3,957	600	6,445
Burlington	10,464	749	271	2,179	Fox Point	6,701	1,072	344	1,994	Lake Geneva	7,651	1,196	400	664
Caledonia	24,705	622	155	948	Franklin	35,451	716	202	1,125	Lake Hallie	6,448	325	103	426
Campbellsport	2,016	763	120	1,791	Fredonia	2,160	436	49	570	Lake Mills	5,708	795	175	1,733
Cedar Grove	2,113	512	13	1,156	Genoa City	3,042	565	152	1,967	Lancaster	3,868	710	170	1,625
Cedarburg	11,412	773	263	583	Germantown	19,749	664	227	1,570	Little Chute	10,449	766	270	1,200
Chetek	2,221	849	252	1,470	Glendale	12,872	1,181	515	3,114	Lodi	3,050	676	162	1,213
Chilton	3,933	587	156	1,288	Grafton	11,459	795	273	3,676	Lomira	2,430	540	130	2,725
Chippewa Falls	13,661	880	224	1,299	Green Bay	104,057	947	225	1,456	Luxemburg	2,515	345	73	1,028
Clinton	2,154	670	233	1,852	Greendale	14,046	788	300	1	Manitowoc	33,736	1,019	230	2,252
Clintonville	4,559	949	309	1,053	Greenfield	36,720	729	224	795	Marinette	10,968	953	257	748
Marshall	3,862	541	199	1,479	Oshkosh	66,083	750	167	1,997	Spooner	2,682	881	227	622
Marshfield	19,118	1,167	245	1,442	Paddock Lake	2,992	570	87	1,610	Stanley	3,608	476	103	473
Mauston	4,423	994	189	1,441	Pardeeville	2,115	481	162	123	Stevens Point	26,717	865	212	846

Municipality (Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)				(Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)				(Alpha Order)	Per Capita Spending (2010)			
	Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 2)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)		Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 1)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)		Pop. (Col. 1)	Oper. (Col. 1)	Police (Col. 2)	Debt (Col. 3)
Mayville	5,154	623	182	1,263	Park Falls	2,462	1,064	320	1,586	Stoughton	12,611	732	194	1,626
McFarland	7,808	753	198	1,643	Peshtigo	3,502	626	163	255	Sturgeon Bay	9,144	915	241	1,292
Medford	4,326	789	201	1,172	Pewaukee (c)	13,195	884	173	659	Sturtevant	6,970	627	151	3,157
Menasha	17,353	943	235	2,501	Pewaukee (v)	8,166	730	261	1,440	Suamico	11,346	305	82	2,119
Menomonee Falls	35,626	798	225	2,274	Platteville	11,224	680	196	1,329	Sun Prairie	29,364	744	239	2,024
Menomonie	16,264	783	237	1,232	Pleasant Prairie	19,719	613	159	6,044	Superior	27,244	912	255	1,024
Mequon	23,132	655	224	1,321	Plover	12,123	544	176	2,044	Sussex	10,518	499	130	2,580
Merrill	9,661	1,205	239	949	Plymouth	8,445	828	200	1,748	Thiensville	3,235	801	259	0
Merton	3,346	309	46	811	Port Washington	11,250	873	249	2,190	Tomah	9,093	864	242	2,122
Middleton	17,442	1,027	265	3,512	Portage	10,324	812	248	802	Tomahawk	3,397	841	215	2,094
Milton	5,546	627	187	1,994	Poynette	2,528	656	193	1,657	Twin Lakes	5,989	677	291	745
Mineral Point	2,487	702	200	837	Prairie du Chien	5,911	763	231	1,815	Two Rivers	11,712	993	240	1,550
Mondovi	2,777	562	125	1,462	Prairie du Sac	3,972	641	159	2,016	Union Grove	4,915	546	89	2,457
Monona	7,533	896	264	4,344	Prescott	4,258	587	187	2,365	Verona	10,619	798	202	2,818
Monroe	10,827	873	284	1,222	Pulaski	3,539	610	185	382	Viroqua	4,362	999	209	1,273
Mosinee	3,988	587	182	1,080	Racine	78,860	1,204	388	1,362	Wales	2,549	427	0	1,118
Mount Horeb	7,009	674	168	1,921	Redgranite	2,149	294	96	234	Walworth	2,816	685	242	753
Mount Pleasant	26,197	801	185	1,899	Reedsburg	9,200	852	240	1,991	Washburn	2,117	1,453	196	1,629
Mukwonago	7,355	888	289	4,401	Rhineland	7,798	1,190	244	1,275	Waterford	5,368	585	100	807
Muskego	24,135	596	201	919	Rice Lake	8,438	1,108	276	1,529	Waterloo	3,333	847	241	1,634
Neenah	25,501	911	230	1,831	Richland Center	5,184	889	208	384	Watertown	23,861	711	157	1,855
Neillsville	2,463	911	221	865	Ripon	7,733	789	226	1,326	Waukesha	70,718	808	207	1,659
Nekoosa	2,580	1,182	240	919	River Falls	15,000	580	170	900	Waunakee	12,097	649	149	2,786
New Berlin	39,584	702	258	969	Rochester	3,682	304	28	231	Waupaca	6,069	933	233	2,622
New Glarus	2,172	799	171	3,037	Rothschild	5,269	1,019	216	1,181	Waupun	11,340	552	193	537
New Holstein	3,236	818	206	1,912	Saint Croix Falls	2,133	874	266	2,658	Wausau	39,106	951	219	1,272
New Lisbon	2,554	813	155	1,071	Saint Francis	9,365	990	343	0	Wautoma	2,218	749	223	1,528
New London	7,295	829	258	615	Sauk City	3,410	639	168	1,995	Wauwatosa	46,396	1,139	321	882
New Richmond	8,375	763	216	2,775	Saukville	4,451	789	304	3,353	West Allis	60,411	1,125	326	1,313
North Fond du Lac	5,014	827	269	1,140	Schofield	2,169	821	262	885	West Bend	31,078	766	239	2,692
North Hudson	3,768	426	138	614	Seymour	3,451	744	217	1,032	West Milwaukee	4,206	1,352	620	1,650
North Prairie	2,141	530	85	473	Shawano	9,305	746	231	1,615	West Salem	4,799	435	112	0
Oak Creek	34,451	897	284	459	Sheboygan	49,288	892	237	1,069	Westby	2,200	854	119	763
Oconomowoc	15,759	786	191	1,328	Sheboygan Falls	7,775	544	189	868	Weston	14,868	857	146	1,398
Oconto	4,513	858	155	1,019	Sherwood	2,713	426	8	1,298	Whitefish Bay	14,110	750	202	2,363
Oconto Falls	2,891	661	190	1,095	Shorewood	13,162	884	276	1,759	Whitewater	14,390	642	214	1,418
Omro	3,517	791	185	871	Silver Lake	2,411	500	184	68	Williams Bay	2,564	965	339	1,221
Onalaska	17,736	546	144	1,867	Slinger	5,068	668	222	1,574	Winneconne	2,383	832	193	2,317
Oostburg	2,887	415	18	3,007	Somerset	2,635	798	275	1,849	Wisconsin Dells	2,678	2,209	643	2,573
Oregon	9,231	648	189	1,595	South Milwaukee	21,156	792	231	1,035	Wisconsin Rapids	18,367	1,264	239	828
Osceola	2,568	798	222	1,765	Sparta	9,522	616	173	1,272	Wrightstown	2,827	499	91	1,471
										State Total	2,916,651	838	226	1,533